Capital

adequacy ratio

50.63

45.42

48.69

42.61

49.92

43.66

19  COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

The Company is committed to investment in joint venture projects amounting to SR 36.10 million (31 December

2016: SR 52 million, 31 March 2016: SR 195 million).

The Company has facilities approved but not utilised, indicative offers issued which are under consideration of the

customers and due diligence in progress as of the reporting date which have the potential to convert into financing

amounting to SR 327 million (31 December 2016: SR 138 million, 31 March 2016: SR 455 million). The Company

has outstanding guarantee of SR 39.4 million (31 December 2016: SR 39.4 million, 31 March 2016: SR 39.4 million).

20 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The change in the accounting policy for zakat and income tax (as explained in note 3) has the following impacts on

the line items of interim statements of profit or loss, comprehensive income, financial position and changes in

shareholders’ equity:

31 March 2016

As previously
reported 31
March 2016

Restatement

Amount as
restated at
31 March

2016
 (SR’000) (SR’000) (SR’000)

Zakat for the period – interim statement of Profit or Loss 702 (702) -

Income tax for the period – interim statement of Profit or Loss 181 (181) -

Profit for the period  23,988 829 24,817

Total comprehensive income 23,919 829 24,748

Earnings per share (SR) 0.27 0.01 0.28

Deferred zakat and tax asset 1,557 (1,557) -

Retained earnings 186,952 (1,557) 185,395

Total assets 3,189,625 (1,557) 3,188,068

Total shareholders’ equity 1,121,798 (1,557) 1,120,241

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 3,189,625 (1,557) 3,188,068

Capital adequacy ratio

Total capital ratio 49.98% -0.06% 49.92%

Tier I capital ratio 43.69% -0.03% 43.66%

Amlak International for Real Estate Finance Company

(A Saudi Closed Joint Stock Company)

INTERIM STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS – UNAUDITED
For the three month period ended 31 March 2017

20

20 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

31 December 2016

As previously
reported

31 December
2016

Restatement

Amount as
restated at

31 December
2016

 (SR’000) (SR’000) (SR’000)

Deferred zakat and tax asset 1,916 (1,916) -

Retained earnings 193,035 (1,916) 191,119

Total assets 3,291,433 (1,916) 3,289,517

Total shareholders’ equity 1,135,188 (1,916) 1,133,272

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 3,291,433 (1,916) 3,289,517

Capital adequacy ratio

Total capital ratio 48.70% -0.01% 48.69%

31 December 2015

As previously
reported

31 December
2015

Restatement

Amount as
restated at

31 December
2015

 (SR’000) (SR’000) (SR’000)

Retained earnings 165,363 (1,503) 163,860

Total shareholders’ equity 1,097,879 (1,503) 1,096,376

21 APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The interim condensed financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors on 27 Rajab 1438H

(corresponding to 24 April 2017).